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+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

22, HUNRNAINIOUANUIUIANTIN
LR e TN LE

ANTRLLDTINBEIAND

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89
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23.

v o a a v k2
frnRuinagnslunngliingiig +1

O] gl

IHaundniinAnuATaIuas

=

Ay PPN P
NﬂQWNQﬂW1®iQNﬂQUWQWNWQE

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

24.

frafinanunsngsennnudila | +1
annTinyaiuluniainauau

dszguarudniza

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.2.2 N9E519USLUAA LA

25.

frafnansnsonssbiuliianndn | +1
= o ¥
Jaanumszminuazidinlalu

Fumungeeanisnieu

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

26.

v o = = v
Hrinnuiavnanisalunistiln | +1
thaqelaliigundniinangdndin

] A o o ¥ o @
uazganiatiunnaulitdnga

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

27.

PSRN TP

frnfiunsziuliiamndnimun | +1
Y .

A vinwelual Tuns

UiiiRnuegnaaniaan

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

28.

yo a s
rnnndadinliianndnaun
= a ea ¥
wenuuanslunisdJumenld

ALUNUNNIZAN

2.2.3 nMsnseRuMs Ll

29.

frinfndaiaiuliiaundnld +1
ANNANUAZAREATANaUTAY

A a e
ARG ER

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

30.

frnfnduuclfanndnldfoya | +1
ansaumnAlsznauniinaula

Tunnsudlatloymn

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

31.

andnlAFunsTunzangindia | +1
Wldannguasuaniznislu

nnenuliidseaumanudnida

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

32.

ann@nlffunisaiuayulii +1
NIRRT ENASNATIARI MY

Ad 9 o =
Aneadasiuniszaulunug

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

2.2.4 NMFPANN FNNUEEUARR

33.

{rnfingeniuaonuansinaes | +1

anndnluin

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00
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34. finfinlfiAnndosmaeann@n
AUUANTLINURDAAR DI
ANNANNITOLAT AR

WAAZLAAR

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

35. funfinlfinandasdouas

a

HwAnULNaNNInnALBENa

FDLATLANENNA

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

36. finfinlfimnnaulauaza’a

o o

ANNANNUSUANLANNTN

NnAY

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.3 tlaqamunIsaanLuLia

2.3.1 ANUANKMULIRIANITN

37. ANNTNHAING AIINAINIID
LAZHNHE LA NNAFABN1TEN

=
UBNNN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

38. an@n unnldU RN umN

PNHLUATAMNAINITOUAIAU

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

39. ANITNANTONANEAIUAN
NAINURIELDIUFRTYAAR T
FNUANNG AINAINITD TNy
waztlszauniand iedsslon]

A94ATBITN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.3.2 N19aaNLULU

40. Ansannguanuilununnmy
4 as o
ialiiannnsnszyyiney
ANNNEINNIDIRANNTN LFRsna

ARAARBIALIN1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

41. Ansdfudgeuazaenavayius
nu Wiaenadesiuay
y - ¥
FAiaansredsinTnuaiivang

a
UANNH

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

42, $MUDINNANNT0A5 U999 T1A
Wianngnyaiunazd il

£
ussqiilunng

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

43. N1928NULLNIUYBANEINNTD
gaadinannutaasslunsld

Aasiilalunisd iy

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89
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44, N1928NLLLNNNYRSTNElR
lannalfianndnazfieunanis
Uit llgnisiudlye

IR RN RN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.3.3 asAlsznavuasia

45, gundinynauiidaudanlunig

o v =
VU VY FUREE LRI

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

46. Fluungesininaudaan
Fpaufinneuazanunsadn

ANNNE53A 14

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

47, STUUANTNURIANT AN

WMNNZANAUANINATIN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

48) ANUIUANITNVDINNRAINN
wirnzaN v liinaANTNie

"
alunu

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

49. asndnluineeniuuiedjum

wazNAN1eNFaANAnla

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

50. N1IAUUALNLINTBIGNNTN L1
AuTANTALAL W AN
o A .
1 lundinlauaziunsu

FAINAULDIANNTN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

51. PNTANUUALNLNLIANE AN
WHNNZANARNIINANAUNNT
anfiusuliussgdnaned

Avunls

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.4 TaqaAunszUIUNISURINAN

2.4.1 MaNgIUTIN

52. aundnynaudidausanlunig

PRRTITTIRGINE TR

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

53. axngnluinynauwanilaay
= Y o s
Bes inmy dszaunisal uay
WAudavaedaiiuaziu

lunsdaimanu

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

54. gandinynAuiidauganlunig
Usziliunanug3auasi

FAUAU

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00
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55. gxndnynaudidausanlunisiy
nadszlatiianaanndnidaees

= ' o
NUTINNU

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

2.4.2 nMsAnARRRAS

56. @x3n luiniaasslunng

Anfedaans

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

57. aungnluiniaonudinlansei

Tudnaansilésu

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

58, aunEnluAninsuaniasu

g1 rrzuINiuatgitlame

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

59. ax3n luinfinlafazliaanu

£

. = S Ay o
TUNADANITNAUNADINITIUY

il

410419

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

60. ax3nluin i teamuay
e o o d 4
asn1slunsinsedaansh

naMnNuane

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

2.4.3 nganaula

61. nsruaunIinaulazesiumia
AINANNITIUHBIG BT T8

ANNTN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

62. n3fnaularasinilunaann
nssausandiaya Jnssiuay

Usziliulenauazdesninsine

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

63. axndnynauluiinliiulenia

e A oy
wneANiienlUgns

o

sindulaznafin

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

64. n9nAulare9aN1TNAAIN

MUNZANALNNTZaNU a9

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

65. ANNTNYINAULBNTUNRANSTLTA

annsindulaansdfin

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

2.4.4 maunilgm

66. axndnsausanieyauay
NANFUEIMRNA Watinlig
. 4 &
nsszya s iifiad

T

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

67. anndnluiinlEiansniynuaz
e d
Aanisinanuanalunng

ugrevvnaidanlunisufitloym

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00
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68. axNTnluAnynAuIMUANN
Tunistlsziuniaidend

wnnzanTunsuAtoyun

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

69. nataanniadanlunig
% a o =& K v
uwhtTymnaesiuaiilatienns s

ninensatnstsendn

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.78

70. anndnluiindfiRauniaden
TunnsufitTyunnvunlBesing

ANAINAINTD

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

71. aunEnlFlsviinuasasiion
NAANEUAIANNNITTINAY

% a
untyvnuaeny

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

naun 3 asAlsznautnaanulssAnsuauasiia

3.1 mumanisd s

72. uansUuRnuzesiinly
[ENER N IRIEER TR

o

mnszasAmnnuun s

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

73. uansUuRnueeeiing
N meg sl ey

AN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

74. uansUuRnuLesinduATsie
ninensuazinanszlaml

ANNAINNANAUINTBSANITN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

75. uansUuRuLesiiniaaIN
dszaunisal nsiFang nns
WEUNTINHEUATAINAINNTD

YRIANNTEN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

76. naNTULRMUIRITNAAAN
ANENENEN U IRRIILAY
UNTEALNINTFIUNAZADINN

FINTULBIANNTN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

77. uansuuRnueeiiady
. 4. < o
winnssunnedselaptisanu

o
uazlsaieu

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

78. uan1sU RN NNT19R
fiatlanainr0enIzLIUNIT

AN UeIiN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89
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79.

naNUURMuLe TNk
nazuuNNTLITiiunnnsgu

AMNANTNALNALLEND

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0

+1

+1

+1

0.89

3.2 AUANNNINAlaTRIENITN

80.

1 = =3 1
yiuilA NN lafan172eu

S Ayye
yashui lfFunaL e

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

81.

| al =<
yinuianunanalalunng

TR U PRI TRV IRV

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

82.

' = =< '
ynudaunsna lasanay

Tumalunisinanudlui

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

83.

yinuiAufane lasarAeLIunL

A ye o @, =
AAFuannisvinaeuluiia

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

84.

' = = ' ~
7iumAMuNana lasialan1an
a $% v o
agiasryfinautinlunsingnu

' o a
TINNUNA

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

85.

' = =< '
Auilpuienalasia

NTYLAUNTATRLUT BTN

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

86.

' = = '
yulauianalasaninu

AuusRAszMIedunTnluiy

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

87.

' = = ]
vinulimuienalasananis
UfuRnunfiaaInninen

Faufuaeaandn luiin

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

v [J s P
3.3 MUNITAITITNEHINA

88.

an@nluindAnadl
sl fiRauetng

ArLaNe

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

89.

FMTIN170191UTRIENTN TR

ARTiaEIAd

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

90.

ARTINTUIANULRIANNT N

Tunuaniiasas

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

0.89

91.

nsataananniailuanin

a Ao
WNNNNDATIRAAY

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

92.

gunEnlunNRNanIINNdaLEBy
v oae o A e
ANaTAREILduuiles

= o o @ =
weanuluniesnssanaiiuig

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00

93.

a aa o &£
mmmﬂnﬂmummmuﬂumi

asnainlsiaanyfinavtinsaly

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

1.00
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The following lines were read from file C\TEAM.OP
Tl factor team model

DA NI=16 NO=550 NG=1 MA=CM

LA

SUP CUL INF MOT STl CON MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU OH PROB PER SAT MAIN
CM

1.00

0.69 1.00

0.68 0.71 1.00

0.68 0.69 0.81 1.00

0.71 0.66 0.74 0.79 1.00

0.66 0.66 0.69 0.72 0.75 1.00

0.67 0.60 0.58 0.60 0.65 0.66 1.00

0.74 0.67 0.63 0.64 0.72 0.73 0.75 1.00

0.73 0.68 0.64 0.65 0.66 0.68 0.73 0.79 1.00



0.65 0.66 0.59 0.62 0.65 0.71 0.67 0.75 0.79 1.00
0.65 0.67 0.61 0.61 0.68 0.70 0.68 0.71 0.76 0.@6
0.63 0.66 0.58 0.64 0.64 0.65 0.63 0.71 0.74 0.75 1.00
0.64 0.60 0.58 0.63 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.73 0.74 0.78 0.79 1.00
0.67 0.60 0.58 0.62 0.68 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.750.72 0.73 0.77 1.00
0.69 0.66 0.64 0.68 0.67 0.70 0.64 0.72 0.74 0.73 0.78 0.72 0.81 1.00
0.59 0.58 0.55 0.55 0.56 0.57 0.58 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.66 0.68 0.67 0.72 1.00
ME
3.78 4.11 4.10 4.05 4.00 4.06 3.92 3.88 3.91 3.5 4.02 3.92 3.90 4.05 3.94
SE
78910111213141516123456/
MO NX=6 NY=10 NK=2 NE=3 LY=FU,FlI LX=FU,FI BE=FU,FIGA=FU,FI PH=SY,FI PS=SY,FI
TE=SY,FI TD=SY,FI
LE
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
LK
ORC_CON TEAM_LEAD
FRLY(1,1) LY(2,1) LY(3,1) LY(4,2) LY(5,2) LY(6,2LY(7,2) LY(8,3) LY(9,3)
FR LY(10,3) LX(1,1) LX(2,1) LX(3,2) LX(4,2) LX(5,2.X(6,2) BE(2,1) BE(3,1)
FR BE(3,2) GA(1,1) GA(1,2) GA(2,1) GA(2,2) GA(3,PH(1,1) PH(2,2) PS(1,1) PS(2,2) PS(3,3)
FR TE(1,1) TE(2,2) TE(3,3) TE(4,4) TE(5,5) TE(61(7,7) TE(8,8) TE(9,9) TE(10,10) TD(1,1)
FR TD(2,2) TD(3,3) TD(4,4) TD(5,5) TD(6,6)
PD
OU ME=ML AM PC RS EF FS SS PT IT=250
TI factor team model

Number of Input Variable 16
Number of Y - Variables 10
Number of X - Variables 6
Number of ETA - Variable 3
Number of KSI - Variable 2
Number of Observations50
Tl factor team model
Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

MEM DES COM PARTIOMMU DECI

MEM 1.00

DES 0.75 1.00

COM 0.73 0.79 1.00

PARTI 0.67 0.75 0.79 1.00
COMMU 0.68 0.71 0.76 0.76 1.00

DECI 0.63 0.71 0.74 0.75 0.75 1.00
PROB 0.68 0.73 0.74 0.74 0.76 0.79
PER 0.70 0.75 0.75 0.71 0.72 0.73
SAT 0.64 0.72 0.74 0.74 0.73 0.78
MAIN 0.58 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.66
SUP 0.67 0.74 0.73 0.65 0.65 0.63
CUL 0.60 0.67 0.68 0.66 0.67 0.66
INF 0.58 0.63 064 ®5 061 0.58
MOT 0.60 0.64 0.65 0.62 0.61 0.64
STI 0.65 0.72 0.66 69D 0.68 0.64

CON 0.66 0.73 0.68 0..71 0.70 0.65



Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

PROB PER SAT MAINSUP CUL
PROB 1.00
PER 0.77 1.00
SAT 0.72 0.81 1.00
MAIN  0.68 0.67 0.72 1.00
SUP 0.64 0.67 0.69 0.591.00
CUL 0.60 0.60 0.66 0.58 0.69 1.00
INF 0.58 0.58 0.64 0.55 0.68 0.71
MOT 0.63 0.62 0.68 0.55 0.68 0.69
STI 0.65 0.68 0.67 0.56 0.71 0.66
CON 0.63 0.65 0.70 0.57 0.66 0.66

Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

INF MOT STI  Qul
INF 1.00
MOT 0.81 1.00
STI 0.74 0.79 1.00
CON 0.69 0.72 075 .0
Tl factor team model
Parameter Specifications

LAMBDA-Y
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 0 0
DES 1 0
COM 2 0
PARTI 0 0
COMMU 0 3
DECI 0 4
PROB 0 5
PER 0 0
SAT 0 0
MAIN 0 0
LAMBDA-X
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
SUP 8 0
cuL 9 0
INF 0 10
MOT 0 11
STI 0 12
CON 0 13

BETA

NoOOOOOoO oo



TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES 0 0 0

TEAM_PRO 14 0 0

TEAM_EFF 15 16 0
GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 17 18

TEAM_PRO 19 20

TEAM_EFF 0 21
PSI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

22 23 24
THETA-EPS
MEM DES COM  PARTI COMMU DECI
25 26 27 28 29 30
THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT AM

31 32 33 34

THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF QM STI CON

35 36 37 38 39
Tl factor team model
Initial Estimates (TSLS)
LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

40



LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
SUP 0.90 --
cuL 0.88 .-
INF .- 0.90
MOT .- 0.90
STI -- 0.85
CON .- 0.79
BETA
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO
TEAM_DES  -- .-
TEAM_PRO  0.00 .-
TEAM_EFF  0.07 0.81
GAMMA
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES  0.73 0.72
TEAM_PRO  0.00 0.00
TEAM_EFF .- 0.11

Covariance Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO

TEAM_DES 0.69

TEAM_PRO 0.00 0.79
TEAM_EFF 0.12 0.63
ORC_CON 0.73 0.00
TEAM_LEA 0.72 0.00
PHI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

PSI
Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAMFE

TEAM_EF ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
0.61

0.05 1.00

0.16 -- a.0

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.79

0.08

Squared Multiple Correlations for Structural Eqoas

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.00

0.87



Squared Multiple Correlations for Reduced Form

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

Reduced Form

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.73 0.72
TEAM_PRO 0.00 0.00
TEAM_EFF 0.05 0.16
THETA-EPS
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMLUDECI
0.61 0.49 0.52 0.51 0.54 0.55
THETA-EPS
PROB PER SAT MAIN
0.57 048 0.51 0.70
THETA-DELTA
SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON
0.49 0.52 0.49 0.480.58 0.68

TI factor team model

Number of Iterations = 84
LISREL Estimates (Maximum Likelihood)

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

LAMBDA-Y
MEM 0.67
DES 0.72
(0.03)
20.74
COM 0.73
(0.03)
21.09
PARTI --
COMMU  --

0.72 --

0.72 .-
(0.03)
22.72



DECI -- 0.72 --

(0.03)
23.11
PROB .- 072 --
(0.03)
23.22
PER -- -- 0.74
SAT -- .- 0.75
(0.03)
25.90
MAIN -- -- 0.65
(0.03)
19.13
LAMBDA-X
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
SUP 0.88 .-
(0.04)
23.70
CUL 0.78 .-
(0.04)
20.31
INF -- 0.86
(0.03)
24.64
MOT  -- 0.90
(0.03)
26.70
STI .- 0.88
(0.03)
25.90
CON -- 0.83
(0.04)
23.46
BETA
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAMFF
TEAM_DES .- - .-
TEAM_PRO  1.00 -- .-
(0.11)
8.93
TEAM_EFF  0.17 0.69 --
(0.09) 10)

191 75



GAMMA
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.75 0.47
(0.05) (0)04
16.45 12.74
TEAM_PRO  -0.18 0.10
(0.09) (0)06
-2.03 1.70
TEAM_EFF .- 0.12
.q0)
33

Covariance Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFPORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 1.00

TEAM_PRO 0.91 1.00

TEAM_EFF 0.86 0.92 1.00

ORC_CON 0.75 0.57 0.53 1.00

TEAM_LEA 047 0.57 0.59 -- 1.00
PHI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

PSI
Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.21 0.14 0.15
(0.04) (0.03) (0.02)
6.01 5.12 6.26

Squared Multiple Correlations for Structural Edomas

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

Squared Multiple Correlations for Reduced Form

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.79 0.65 0.63
Reduced Form

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.75 0.47
(0.05) (0)04
16.45 12.74



TEAM_PRO 0.57

0.57

(0.04) (0.04)
14.14 14.42
TEAM_EFF 0.53 0.59
(0.04) (0.04)
13.71 14.81
THETA-EPS
MEM DES COM PARTCOMMU DECI
0.33 0.21 0.19 .29 0.25 0.24
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02) @®O0 (0.02) (0.02)
1476 13.01 1255 13.9914.03 13.83
THETA-EPS
PROB PER SAT MAIN
0.23 0.21 0.18 4.
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02) ®oO0
13.78 12.32 11.29 14.95
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMLUDECI
0.57 0.71 0.73 0.680.67 0.69
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables
PROB PER SAT MAIN
0.69 0.73 0.76 051
THETA-DELTA
SUP CUL INF MOT TS CON
0.22 0.39 0.27 0.190.22 0.31
(0.03) (0.03) (0.02) (0.02§0.02) (0.02)
6.86 11.84 13.08 11.132.03 13.78

Squared Multiple Correlations for X - Variables

SUP CUL INF  MOT TS CON

0.78 061 0.73 0.810.78 0.69

Goodness of Fit Statisti

Degrees of Freedom = 96
Minimum Fit Function Chi-Square =34045 (P = 0.0)
Normal Theory Weighted Least Squares Chig®e| = 784.62 (P = 0.0)
Estimated Non-centrality ParaméMCP) = 688.62
90 Percent Confidence Interval for NE03.03 ; 781.68)



Minimum Fit Function Valeel.88
Population Discrepancy Functionuéa(F0) = 1.25
90 Percent Confidence Interval for/H1.10 ; 1.42)
Root Mean Square Error of Approximat{RMSEA) = 0.11
90 Percent Confidence Interval for REBAS= (0.11 ; 0.12)
P-Value for Test of Close Fit (RMSEA.05) = 0.00

Expected Cross-Validation IndEX¥I) = 1.57
90 Percent Confidence Interval for BG\(1.42 ; 1.74)
ECVI for Saturated Mode0d50
ECVI for Independence Model6.76

Chi-Square for Independence Model with 120r@eg of Freedom = 9170.00
Independence AIC = 9202
Model AIC = 864.62
Saturated AIC = 212.0
Independence CAIC = 9986
Model CAIC = 1077.02
Saturated CAIC = 9%1.1
Normed Fit Index (NFI)0=89
Non-Normed Fit Index (NNE).87
Parsimony Normed Fit Index @N= 0.71
Comparative Fit Index (CEID.90
Incremental Fit Index (IE1)0.90
Relative Fit Index (RFI0-86

Critical N (CN) = 70.6
Root Mean Square Residual 3™ 0.30
Standardized RMR =5).3
Goodness of Fit Index (GEI).85
Adjusted Goodness of Fit Ind&GEIl) = 0.79
Parsimony Goodness of Fit IndesFEl) = 0.60
TI factor team model

Fitted Covariance Matrix

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

MEM 0.78

DES 0.48 0.73

COM 0.49 0.53 0.73

PARTI 043 0.47 0.48 0.76

COMMU 0.43  0.47 0.48 0.51 0.76

DECI 0.44 048 0.48 0.52 0.52 0.76
PROB 0.44 0.48 0.48 0.52 0.52 0.52
PER 0.42 0.46 0.47 0.49 0.49 0.49
SAT 0.43 047 0.47 0.50 0.50 0.50
MAIN  0.37 0.40 0.41 0.42 0.42 0.43

SUP 0.44 0.48 0.49 0.36 0.36 0.36
CUL 0.39 043 0.43 0.32 0.32 0.32
INF 0.27 0.29 0.30 0.35 0.35 0.35
MOT 0.28 031 0.31 0.37 0.37 0.37
STI 0.28 0.30 0.30 0.36 0.36 0.36

CON 0.26 0.28 0.29 0.34 0.34 0.34
Fitted Covariance Matrix



PROB PER  SAT

MAIN SUP CUL

PROB 0.76

PER 049 0.76

SAT 050 056 0.75
MAIN 043 048 0.49

SUP 037 034 0.35
CUL 0.32 0.30 0.31
INF 0.35 038 0.38
MOT 037 039 040
STI 036 039 0.39

CON 0.34 036 0.37

Fitted Covariance Matrix
INF MOT STI

0.81
0.301.00
0.270.69 1.00
0.33-- --
0.34 - - --
0.34 - - --
0.32 -- --

CON

INF 1.00

MOT 0.77 1.00

STI 0.76 0.79 1.00
CON 0.71 0.75 0.73

Fitted Residuals

1.00

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMUWDECI

MEM 0.22

DES 0.27 0.27

COM 0.24 026 0.27

PARTI 0.24 0.28 0.31
COMMU 0.25 0.24 0.28

DECI 0.19 0.23 0.26
PROB 0.24 025 0.26
PER 0.28 0.29 0.28
SAT 0.21 025 0.27
MAIN  0.21 0.21 0.21

SUP 0.23 0.26 0.24
CUL 0.21 024 0.25
INF 031 034 0.34
MOT 032 033 0.34
STI 0.37 042 0.36
CON 040 045 0.39

Fitted Residuals

PROB PER  SAT

0.24

0.25 D.2

0.23 0.23 0.24
0.22 0.24 0.27
0.22 0.23 0.24
0.24 0.23 0.28
0.21 0.21 0.23
0.29 0.29 0.27
0.34 0.35 0.34
0.24 0.26 0.23
0.25 0.24 0.27
0.29 0.32 0.28
0.37 0.36 0.31

MAIN SUP CUL

PROB 0.24

PER 0.28 0.24

SAT 0.22 025 0.25
MAIN 0.25 0.19 0.28

SUP 0.27 033 0.34
CuL 0.28 0.30 0.35
INF 0.23 0.20 0.26
MOT 0.26 0.23 0.28
STI 0.29 0.29 0.28
CON 0.29 0.29 0.33

Fitted Residuals

0.19
0.29 0.00
0.310.00 0.00
0.22 0.68 0.71
0.21 0.68 0.69
0.220.71 0.66
0.250.66 0.66



INF  MOT STI CON

INF 0.00
MOT 0.04 0.00
STI -0.02 0.00 0.00

CON -0.02 -0.03 0.02 0.00

Summary Statistics for Fitted Residuals
Smallest Fitted Residual = -0.03
Median Fitted Residual = 0.26
Largest Fitted Residual = 0.71
Stemleaf Plot
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Standardized Residuals

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

MEM 19.04

DES 17.28 19.04

COM 1590 17.39 19.04

PARTI 1292 16.17 18.36 19.04

COMMU 13.49 13.88 16.63 16.34 19.04
DECI 10.65 13.72 15.29 15.47 15.5219.04
PROB 13.39 14.85 15.25 14.75 16.147.93
PER 14.84 16.55 16.41 13.80 14.484.91
SAT 11.42 1452 1550 15.31 14.7217.69
MAIN 9.98 10.87 11.33 11.42 11.4313.06
SUP 11.19 1454 13.99 12.33 12.321.48
CUL 9.64 13.14 13.77 13.65 14.0413.69
INF 10.68 1250 12.89 9.83 10.659.41
MOT 11.16 12.66 13.07 10.77 10.3511.62
STI 12.98 15.74 13,53 12.13 13.3811.72
CON 1353 16.27 14.50 14.82 14.422.44

Standardized Residuals

PROB PER SAT MAIN SUPCUL

PROB 17.36 19.04

SAT 19.04

PER 13.84 1841 19.04

MAIN 14.18 13.15 16.65 19.04

SUP 11.91 1355 14.49 10.43 --



CUL 11.26 1156 14.03 10.77 -- --
INF 9.40 9.13 11.84 8.44 15.98.64
MOT 11.19 10.62 1355 8.12 15.93.116
STI 12.14 1350 13.12 8.63 16.68.46
CON 11.64 1240 14.69 9.38 15.46.485

Standardized Residuals

INF  MOT STI CON

INF  --
MOT 7.23 --

STl -249 095 --

CON -2.28 -406 228  --

Summary Statistics for Standardized Residuals

Smallest Standardized Residual = -4.06
Median Standardized Residual = 13.53
Largest Standardized Residual = 19.04

Stemleaf Plot
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Largest Negative Standardized Residuals
Residual for CONand MOT -4.06
Largest Positive Standardized Residuals



TI factor team model

Qplot of Standardized Resis
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Standardized Residuals

TI factor team model

Modification Indices and Expected Change



Modification Indices for LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM --
DES --
COM --
PARTI 11.01
COMMU 0.92
DECI 7.11
PROB 2.35
PER 7.05
SAT 4.98
MAIN 0.23

1.41
2.51
6.64

2.83
6.77

0.86

66.

0.63

10.
3.3
1.41

.88

33.

Expected Change for LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM
DES
COM
PARTI
COMMU
DECI
PROB
PER
SAT
MAIN

Standardized Expected Change for LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.28
0.08
-0.22
-0.13

0.20
-0.17

-0.04

MEM -- -0.11 -0.06
DES -- -0.14 -0.05
COM -- 0.23 0.02
PARTI 0.28 -- -0.12
COMMU 0.08 -- 1
DECI -0.22 -- 0.22
PROB -0.13 -- 0.06
PER 0.20 0.23 --

SAT -0.17 -0.37 --

MAIN -0.04 0.12 --

Modification Indices for LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- 58.12
CUL -- 56.27
INF 8.67 --
MOT 1.67 --
STI 12.71 --
CON 16.62 --



Expected Change for LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- 0.24
CUL -- 0.24
INF 0.08 --
MOT 0.03 --
STI 0.09 --
CON 0.11 --

Standardized Expected Change for LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- 0.24
CUL -- 0.24
INF 0.08 --
MOT 0.03 --
STI 0.09 --
CON 0.11 --

Modification Indices for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES - - -- 2.18
TEAM_PRO -- -- 2.18
TEAM_EFF  -- -- -

Expected Change for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES -- -- -0.24
TEAM_PRO  -- -- 0.65
TEAM_EFF  -- -- --

Standardized Expected Change for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- -- -0.24
TEAM_PRO  -- .- 0.65
TEAM_EFF -- .- .-

Modification Indices for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  -- --
TEAM_PRO  -- --
TEAM_EFF  2.18 .-



Expected Change for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  -- --
TEAM_PRO  -- --
TEAM_EFF 0.12 --

Standardized Expected Change for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  -- --
TEAM_PRO - - .-
TEAM_EFF  0.12 .-

Modification Indices for PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON  --
TEAM_LEA 362.39 .-

Expected Change for PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON  --
TEAM_LEA 0.92 --

Standardized Expected Change for PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON  --
TEAM_LEA 0.92 .-

Modification Indices for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES --
TEAM_PRO -- --
TEAM_EFF 2.18 2.18 - -

Expected Change for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES - -

TEAM_PRO - - --

TEAM_EFF -0.03 0.10 --
Standardized Expected Change for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF




TEAM _DES --

TEAM_PRO -- --

TEAM_EFF -0.03 0.10 - -
Modification Indices for THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMWDECI

MEM --

DES 7.48 --

COM 0.25 2.67 --

PARTI 0.64 199 17.15 --

COMMU 1.07 5.28 2.35 086 - -

DECI 9.83 212 0.03 1.220.83 --
PROB 142 0.13 1.03 6.740.01 9.86
PER 9.17 6.25 0.53 6.120.92 3.87
SAT 1266 2.60 0.22 0.400.36  18.49
MAIN 0.12 262 3.26 0.33 0.21 0.71

Modification Indices for THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB --

PER 1519 --

SAT 1858 0.15 --

MAIN 835 536 341 --

Expected Change for THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU HZI

MEM --

DES 0.04 --

COM -0.01 -0.02 --

PARTI -0.01 0.02 0.05 --
COMMU 0.01 -0.03 0.02 001 - -

DECI -0.04 -0.02 0.00 -0.01-0.01 --

PROB 0.02 0.00 -0.01 -0.030.00 0.04
PER 0.04 0.03 0.01 -0.030.01 -0.02
SAT -0.05 -0.02 0.00 0.01-0.01 0.05

MAIN 0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.01 .0Q 0.01
Expected Change for THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB  --

PER 0.05 --

SAT -005 0.01 --

MAIN 0.04 -0.04 0.03 --

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP 066 381 028 3.61 081 456



CuL 241 127 0.16 2.08 Z9 911
INF 130 330 172 105 .29 1.96
MOT 1.18 13.08 0.18 1.75 1234 641
STI 1.71 13.00 7.66 0.69 7#&. 1.57
CON 272 13.28 0.13 18.95 7.90 1.05

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP 0.00 0.10 3.66 0.06
CUL 565 1449 214 2.07
INF 125 7.18 0.86 4.00
MOT 228 354 6.72 0.09
STI 0.14 1424 8.02 1.29
CON 8.12 081 147 0.17

Expected Change for THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP 0.01 0.03 -0.01 -0.03 .020 -0.03
cuL -0.03 -0.02 -001 0.02 O0®». 0.05
INF -0.02 -0.02 0.02 -0.01 .0D -0.02
MOT -0.01 -0.04 0.00 -0.02 4.0 0.03

STI 0.02 0.04 -0.03 -0.010.03 -0.02
CON 0.03 0.05 0.00 0.06 040. -0.01

Expected Change for THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00
CuL -0.04 -0.06 0.02 0.03
INF -0.01 -0.03 0.01 0.03
MOT 0.02 -0.02 0.03 0.00
STI 0.00 0.05 -0.03 -0.02
CON -0.04 -0.01 0.02 -0.01

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON

SUP -

cuL - --

INF 210 1846 --

MOT 330 7.40 5227 --

STI 870 675 619 0.90 - -
CON 486 028 521 1652 521 --

Expected Change for THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON

SUP  --
cuL - --



INF 0.02 0.07 --

MOT 0.03 0.04 0.12 --

STI 0.04 -0.04 -0.04 -0.02 - -
CON -0.04 -0.01 -0.04 -0.07 0.04 --

Maximum Modification Index is 362.39 for Eleméd, 1) of PHI
Tl factor team model
Factor Scores Regressions

ETA
MEM DES COM PARTCOMMU DECI

TEAM_DES 0.15 0.25 0.27 0.07 0.07 0.08
TEAM_PRO 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.20 0.19 0.21
TEAM_EFF 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.08

ETA
PROB PER SAT NWAI SUP CUL

TEAM_DES 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.020.14 0.07
TEAM_PRO 0.21 0.09 0.11 0.040.01 0.01
TEAM_EFF 008 030 0.36 0.140.01 0.01

ETA
INF MOT  STI CON

TEAM_DES 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01
TEAM_PRO 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01
TEAM_EFF 0.02 0.03 002 DO

KSI
MEM DES COM PAR COMMU DECI

ORC_CON 0.07 0.12 0.13 0.01 0.01 0.01
TEAM_LEA 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01

KSI

PROB PER SATMAIN SUP CUL

ORC_CON 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.52 0.26
TEAM_LEA 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01-0.04 -0.02

KSI

INF MOT STI CON

ORC_CON -0.03 -0.05 -0.04 0.03
TEAM _LEA 0.22 0.32 0.28 0.18
TI factor team model



Standardized Solution

LAMBDA-Y
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
MEM  0.67 .- --
DES 0.72 .- .-
COM 0.73 -- --
PARTI  -- 0.72 --
COMMU - - 0.72 --
DECI .- 0.72 --
PROB  -- 0.72 --
PER .- -- 0.74
SAT .- .- 0.75
MAIN  -- -- 0.65
LAMBDA-X
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
SUP 0.88 .-
cuL 0.78 --
INF .- 0.86
MOT .- 0.90
STI .- 0.88
CON .- 0.83
BETA
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
TEAM_DES  -- .- --
TEAM_PRO  1.00 -- .-
TEAM_EFF  0.17 0.69 --
GAMMA
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES 0.75 0.47
TEAM_PRO -0.18 0.10
TEAM_EFF  -- 0.12

Correlation Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFPRC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES 1.00
TEAM_PRO 0.91 1.00
TEAM_EFF  0.86 0.92 1.00
ORC_CON 0.75 0.57 0.53 1.00
TEAM_LEA 0.47 0.57 0.59 .- 1.00
PSI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.



TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

Regression Matrix ETA on KSI (Standardized

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.75 0.47
TEAM_PRO  0.57 0.57
TEAM_EFF 0.53 0.59

TI factor team model
Total and Indirect Effects
Total Effects of KSI on ETA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  0.75 0.47
(0.05) (0.04)
16.45 12.74
TEAM_PRO 0.57 0.57
(0.04) (0)04
14.14 14.42
TEAM_EFF  0.53 0.59
(0.04) (0)04
13.71 14.81

Indirect Effects of KSI on ETA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  -- --

TEAM_PRO  0.75 0.47
(0.09) (0.06)
8.14 7.78

TEAM_EFF  0.53 0.48
(0.04) (0.04)
13.71 12.53

Total Effects of ETA on ETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES -- -- --

TEAM_PRO 1.00 - -
(0.11)
8.93



TEAM_EFF 0.87 0.69 - -
(0.08) (0.10)
10.22 6.75
Largest Eigenvalue of B*B' (Stability Index) i1.054
Indirect Effects of ETA on ETA
TEAM_DES TEAM PRO TEAM_EFF
TEAM _DES -- - - --
TEAM_PRO -- -- - -
TEAM_EFF 0.69 -- - -
(0.12)
5.68
Total Effect s of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 0.67 .- .-
DES 0.72 -- --
(0.03)
20.74
COM 0.73 -- .-
(0.03)
21.09
PART] 0.72 0.72 --
(0.08)
8.93
COMMU  0.72 0.72 .-
(0.08) (0.03)
8.92 22.72
DECI 0.72 0.72 --
(0.08) (0.03)
8.95 23.11
PROB 0.72 0.72 --
(0.08) (0.03)
8.95 23.22
PER 0.64 0.51 0.74
(0.06) (0.08)
10.22 6.75
SAT 0.65 0.52 0.75
(0.06) (0.08) (0.03)
10.30 6.77 25.90
MAIN 0.56 0.45 0.65
(0.06) (0.07) (0.03)

9.66 6.58 19.13



Indirect Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM

DES

COM

PARTI

COMMU

DECI

PROB

PER

SAT

MAIN

0.72
(0.08)
8.93

0.72
(0.08)
8.92

0.72
(0.08)
8.95

0.72
(0.08)
8.95

0.64
(0.06)
10.22

0.65
(0.06)
10.30

0.56
(0.06)
9.66

0.51 .-
(0.08)
6.75

0.52 .-
(0.08)
6.77

0.45 -
(0.07)
6.58

Total Effects of KSI on' Y

MEM

DES

COM

PARTI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA



COMMU 0.41 0.41

(0.03) (0.03)
14.12 14.40
DECI  0.41 0.41
(0.03) (0.03)
14.21 14.50
PROB  0.41 0.41
(0.03) (0.03)
14.24 14.52
PER  0.39 0.44
(0.03) (0.03)
13.71 14.81
SAT  0.40 0.45
(0.03) (0.03)
13.90 15.05
MAIN  0.34 0.38
(0.03) (0.03)
12.43 13.23

TI factor team model

Standardized Total and Indirect Effects
Standardized Total Effects of KS| on ETA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.75 0.47
TEAM_PRO 0.57 0.57
TEAM_EFF 0.53 0.59

Standardized Indirect Effects of KSI on&ET
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES -- --
TEAM_PRO  0.75 0.47
TEAM_EFF 0.53 0.48

Standardized Total Effects of ETA on ETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
TEAM_DES  -- -- .-
TEAM_PRO 1.00 -- --
TEAM_EFF  0.87 0.69 --

Standardized Indirect Effects of ETA on&ET

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- .-
TEAM_PRO - - .- .-
TEAM_EFF  0.69 .- .-



Standardized Total Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 0.67 -- --
DES 0.72 -- --
COM 0.73 -- --
PARTI 0.72 0.72 --
COMMU 0.72 0.72 --
DECI 0.72 0.72 --
PROB 0.72 0.72 --
PER 0.64 0.51 0.74
SAT 0.65 0.52 0.75
MAIN 0.56 0.45 0.65

Standardized Indirect Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- -- .-
DES .- .- .-
COM .- .- .-
PARTI  0.72 .- .-
COMMU 0.72 .- .-
DECI 0.72 - .-
PROB 0.72 .- .-
PER 0.64 0.51 .-
SAT 0.65 0.52 .-
MAIN 0.56 0.45 .-

Standardized Total Effects of KSl on Y

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

MEM 0.50 0.31
DES 0.54 0.34
COM 0.55 0.34
PARTI 0.41 0.41
COMMU 041 0.41
DECI 0.41 0.41
PROB 0.41 0.41
PER 0.39 0.44
SAT 0.40 0.45
MAIN 0.34 0.38

The Problem used 44152 Bytes (= Oof%vailable Workspace)

Time used: 0.078 Sl
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The following lines were read from file CATEAMIPLI:

TI factor team model

DA NI=16 NO=550 NG=1 MA=CM

LA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DH®ROB PER SAT MAIN
CM

1.00

0.69 1.00

0.68 0.71 1.00

0.68 0.69 0.81 1.00

0.71 0.66 0.74 0.79 1.00

0.66 0.66 0.69 0.72 0.75 1.00

0.67 0.60 0.58 0.60 0.65 0.66 1.00

0.74 0.67 0.63 0.64 0.72 0.73 0.75 1.00

0.73 0.68 0.64 0.65 0.66 0.68 0.73 0.79 1.00

0.65 0.66 0.59 0.62 0.65 0.71 0.67 0.75 0.79 1.00

0.65 0.67 0.61 0.61 0.68 0.70 0.68 0.71 0.76 0.6 1

0.63 0.66 0.58 0.64 0.64 0.65 0.63 0.71 0.74 0.75 0.00
0.64 0.60 0.58 0.63 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.73 0.74 0.7 0.79 1.00



0.67 0.60 0.58 0.62 0.68 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.75 0.72 0.73 0.77 1.00

0.69 0.66 0.64 0.68 0.67 0.70 0.64 0.72 0.74 0.73 0.78 0.72 0.81 1.00

0.59 0.58 0.55 0.55 0.56 0.57 0.58 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.66 0.68 0.67 0.72 1.00

ME

3.78 4.11 4.10 4.05 4.00 4.06 3.92 3.88 3.91 8.09 4.02 3.92 3.90 4.05 3.94

SE

78910111213141516123456/

MO NX=6 NY=10 NK=2 NE=3 LY=FU,FI LX=FU,Fl BE=FU,FIGA=FU,FI PH=SY,Fl PS=SY,FI
TE=SY,FI TD=SY,FlI

LE

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

LK

ORC_CON TEAM_LEAD

FRLY(1,1) LY(2,1) LY(3,1) LY(4,2) LY(5,2) LY(6,2LY(7,2) LY(8,3) LY(9,3)

FR LY(10,3) LX(1,1) LX(2,1) LX(3,2) LX(4,2) LX(5,2LX(6,2) BE(2,1) BE(3,1)

FR BE(3,2) GA(L,1) GA(1,2) GA(2,1) GA(2,2) GA(3,PH(1,1) PH(2,2) PS(1,1) PS(2,2) PS(3,3)
FR TE(1,1) TE(2,2) TE(3,3) TE(4,4) TE(5,5) TE(6/(7,7) TE(8,8) TE(9,9) TE(10,10) TD(1,1)
FR TD(2,2) TD(3,3) TD(4,4) TD(5,5) TD(6,6) PH(2,IP(4,3) TD(3,2) TE(9,7) TH(6,4) TE(4,3)
FR TH(5,3) TE(9,6) TD(4,2) TH(4,5) TH(4,2) TH(2,8E(9,1) TH(2,5) TH(2,4) TE(6,1) TD(3,1)
FR TH(5,9) TE(10,7) TE(8,7) TE(7,6) TE(5,2) TE(PH(6,2) TH(6,5) TH(6,1) TE(10,6) TE(8,6)
FR TE(9,3) TD(6,2) TH(4,3) TH(3,10) TH(2,10) TE%Y.TH(1,10) TE(3,2) TE(6,2) TH(5,6) TE(10,4)
FR TE(9,8) TE(10,5) TH(1,9) TD(6,5) TH(6,10) TP TD(4,1) TH(4,10)

PD

OU ME=ML AM PC RS EF FS SS PT IT=250

TI factor team model
Number of Input Variable 16
Number of Y - Vaslas 10
Number of X - Varlas 6
Number of ETA - Variabl 3
Number of KSI - Vdrlas 2
Number of Observations 550

Tl factor team model
Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMUDECI

MEM 1.00

DES 0.75 1.00

COM 073 0.79 1.00

PARTI  0.67 0.75 0.79 1.00

COMMU 0.68 0.71 0.76 0.76 OQ.

DECI 0.63 0.71 0.74 0.75 0.75 1.00
PROB 0.68 0.73 0.74 0.74 0.76 0.79
PER 0.70 0.75 0.75 0.710.72 0.73
SAT 0.64 0.72 0.74 0.74 0.73 0.78
MAIN 0.58 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.66

SUP 0.67 0.74 0.73  0.650.65 0.63
CUL 0.60 0.67 0.68 0.66 0.67 0.66
INF 0.58 0.63 0.64 0.59 0.61 0.58
MOT 0.60 0.64 0.65 0.62 0.61 0.64
STI 0.65 0.72 0.66 0.65 0.68 0.64

CON 0.66 0.73 0.68 0.71 0.70 0.65



Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

PROB PER SAT MAIN BU CUL

PROB 1.00

PER 0.77 1.00

SAT 0.72 0.81 1.00

MAIN 0.68 0.67 0.72 1.00

SUP 0.64 0.67 0.69 0.591.00

CUuL 0.60 0.60 0.66 0.58 0.69 1.00
INF 0.58 0.58 0.64 0.550.68 0.71
MOT 0.63 0.62 0.68 0.550.68 0.69
STI 0.65 0.68 0.67 0.560.71 0.66
CON 0.63 0.65 0.70 0.570.66 0.66

Covariance Matrix to be Analyzed

INF MOT STI CON

INF 1.00

MOT 0.81 1.00

STI 0.74 0.79 1.00

CON 0.69 0.72 0.75 1.00
Tl factor team model

Parameter Specifications

LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 0 0 0
DES 1 0 0
COM 2 0 0
PARTI 0 0 0
COMMU 0 3 0
DECI 0 4 0
PROB 0 5 0
PER 0 0 0
SAT 0 0 6
MAIN 0 0 7

LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP 8 0
cuL 9 0
INF 0 10
MOT 0 11
STI 0 12
CON 0 13



BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES O 0 0

TEAM_PRO 14 0 0

TEAM_EFF 15 16 0
GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 17 18

TEAM_PRO 19 20

TEAM_EFF 0 21
PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON 0
TEAM_LEA 22 0

PSI
Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMUWDECI

MEM 26

DES 0 27

COM 0 28 29

PARTI 0 0 30 31

COMMU © 32 0 0 38

DECI 34 35 0 O 0 36

PROB 0 0 0O O 0 37

PER 0 0 0 O 0 39

SAT 42 43 44 45 46 47

MAIN 0 0 0 15 52 53
THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB 38

PER 40 41

SAT 48 49 50

MAIN 54 0 0 55



THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUL 0 0 0 59 60 61
INF 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOT 0 68 69 0 70 0
STI 0 0 76 0 0 77
CON 80 81 0 82 83 0

THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP 0 0 56 57
CUL 0 0 0 62
INF 0 0 0 64
MOT 0 0 0 71
STI 0 0 78 0
CON 0 0 0 84

THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON

SUP 58

CUL 0 63

INF 65 66 67

MOT 72 73 74 75

STI 0 0 0 0 79

CON 0 85 0 0 86 87

TI factor team model

Initial Estimates (TSLS)

LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 1.00 -- --
DES 1.08 -- --
COM 1.06 -- --
PARTI  -- 1.00 --
COMMU - - 0.98 --
DECI -- 0.98 --
PROB  -- 0.97 --
PER -- -- 1.00
SAT -- -- 0.98
MAIN - - -- 0.86



LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP 0.84 --

CUL 0.82 --

INF -- 0.90

MOT -- 0.90

STI -- 0.85

CON -- 0.79
BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- .-
TEAM_PRO 1.18 .- --
EAM_EFF 051 0.30 .-
GAMMA
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES 1.01 -0.29
TEAM_PRO -1.07 0.95
TEAM_EFF  -- 0.17

Covariance Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFP®RC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.69

TEAM_PRO 0.70 0.78

TEAM_EFF 0.69 0.72 0.82

ORC_CON 0.73 0.72 0.76 1.00

TEAM_LEA 0.71 0.73 0.76 0.98 1.00
PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON 1.00
TEAM_LEA 0.98 1.00

PSI
Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.15 0.03 0.12
Squared Multiple Correlations for Structural Eqoas
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.78 0.96 0.86




Squared Multiple Correlations for Reduced Form

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.78 0.69 0.71

Reduced Form
ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 1.01 -0.29
TEAM_PRO 0.12 0.61
TEAM_EFF 0.55 0.21

THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DEC

MEM 0.31
DES -- 019
COM -- 0.00 0.22
PARTI -- -- 0.04 0.22
cOMMU -- -0.04 -- -- 0.25
DECI -0.06 -0.03 -- -- -- 0.26
PROB -- -- -- -- -- 0.06
PER -- -- -- -- -- 0.03
SAT -0.04 -0.01 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.09
MAIN -- == -- 0.01 0.02 0.06

THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB 0.27

PER 0.07 0.18

SAT 0.03 0.00 0.21
MAIN 0.08 -- -- 0.40

THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP - -- -- .- .-
cuL  -- -- -- 002 004 0.04
INF ce e s -- -- .-
MOT -- -0.05 -003 -- -0.04 --
STI - -- 002 --  -- 0.03
CON 010 013 -- 0.13 0.13 .-

THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP - .- 004 003
cuL  -- -- -- 003
INF e e e -@0
MOT  -- -- --  -0.04
STI .- -- 004 --

CON -~ -- -- 0.06



THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI GO

SUP  0.30

CUL -- 032

INF  -0.06 -0.02 0.19

MOT -0.06 -0.04 0.00 0.19

STI -- -- -- -- 0.28

CON -- 0.02 -- -- 08. 0.38

Tl factor team model

Number of Iterations = 35

LISREL Estimates (Maximum Likelihood)
LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM  0.82 .- --
DES 0.90 .- .-
(0.03)
26.50
COM  0.90 .- --
(0.03)
26.33
PARTI  -- 0.86 --
COMMU - - 0.88 --
(0.03)
28.10
DECI .- 0.86 .-
(0.03)
26.54
PROB .- 0.86 --
(0.03)
26.86
PER -- - 0.90
SAT .- .- 0.97
(0.03)
30.71
MAIN  -- .- 0.74
(0.04)

20.97



LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP  0.87 --
(0.04)
24.60

CUL 0.80 .-
(0.04)
21.96

INF  -- 0.81

(0.04)

22.45

MOT  -- 0.85

(0.03)

24.48

STI -- 0.92

(0.03)

27.14

CON  -- 0.86

(0.04)

24.23
BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- -- -
TEAM_PRO  1.14 -- --
(0.16)
6.94
TEAM_EFF 057 0.31 --
(0.15) 0)14
3.71 2.1

GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.76 0.20
(0.10) (0.09)

7.83 2.09

TEAM_PRO -0.35 0.16
(0.17) (0.08)

-2.00 2.00

TEAM_EFF  -- 0.06
(0)06

1.0



Covariance Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF ORCO8 TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 1.00

TEAM_PRO 0.96 1.00

TEAM_EFF  0.92 0.91 1.00

ORC_CON 0.94 0.86 0.86 1.00

TEAM_LEA 0.87 0.85 0.82 0.89 1.00
PHI

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

ORC_CON  1.00

TEAM_LEA 0.89 1.00
(0.02)
52.35
PSI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.12 0.08 0.14
(0.02) (0.02)  (0.03)
5.11 3.19 5.19

Squared Multiple Correlations for Structural Eqoas

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

0.88 0.92 0.86

Squared Multiple Correlations for Reduced Form
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
Reduced Form

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  0.76 0.20
(0.10) (0.09)
7.83 2.09
TEAM_PRO  0.52 0.39
(0.09) (0.09)
5.78 4.39
TEAM_EFF  0.59 0.29
(0.09) (0.09)

6.71 3.38



THETA-EPS
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

MEM 0.33
(0.02)
15.12
DES -- 0.8
(0.02)
10.53
COM -- -003 0.19
(0.01) (0.02)
197 10.81
PARTI -- =-- 004 025
(0.01) .ag)
3.41 3.16
COMMU -- -0.05 -- .- 023
(0.01) (0.02)
-3.94 12.86
DECI -0.04 -0.03 -- . 0.26
(0.01) (0.01) (0.02)
316 -2.16 12.83
PROB --  --  -- .- 0.05
(0.02)
3.47
PER == == - e - 0.03
(0.02)
2.04

SAT  -0.10 -0.09 -0.07 -0.03 .09 0.02
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02) (0.02§0.02) (0.02)
6.21 -5.65 -4.42 -1.76-2.89 1.14

MAIN  -- .- -- 0.04 0.03  0.08
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02)
249 185  4.08
THETA-EPS
PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB 0.27
(0.02)
13.79

PER 0.07 0.18
(0.01) (0.02)
458 7.39

SAT -0.04 -0.06 0.06
(0.02) (0.02) (0.03)
-1.98 269 1.90



MAIN 0.10 -- -- 0.45
(0.02) (0.03)
4.96 15.58
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DEC
0.67 0.82 0.1 0.75 0.77 0.73

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

PROB PER

SAT

MAIN

0.73 0.82

0.94

THETA-DELTA-EPS
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

0.55

SUP - -- -
cuL .- - --
INF - -- .-
MOT -- -0.03 -0.02
(0.01) (0.01)
262 -1.95
STl --  --  -0.06
(0.01)
-4.80
CON 0.05 0.05  --
(0.02) (0.01)
3.22 351

THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT

0.06 0.06
@@ (0.02)
08  4.09

0.07
(0.01)
4.67

0063  --
(0.01)
-2.88

-0.03
(0.01)
-2.12

0.08 PO --

(0.01)(0.01)
5.79 3.64

MAIN

SUP  --  --  -0.03
(0.01)
-1.94
cuL .- - --
INF -- - -
MOT  --  -- -

0.04

)
22

0.07
(0.02)
3.74

&
(0.02)
3.26

0.02
(0.02)
1.42



STI -- .- 006  --
(0.01)
-5.20

CON --  --  -- 0.03
(0.02)
1.98
THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF  MOT BT CON

SUP 0.25
(0.02)
10.55

CUL -- 036
(0.03)
13.80

INF 006 0.13 0.35
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02)
3.49 691 14.27

MOT 0.02 008 0.12 027
(0.02) (0.02) (0.02) (0.02)
1.40 439 656 12.70

STI - -~ -- 016
(0.02)
8.04
CON -- 0.5 -~ ---003 0.27
(0.02) (0.02)  (0.02)
2.84 -1.99 11.30

Squared Multiple Correlations for X - Vanles

SUP CUL INF MOT TS CON

0.75 0.64 0.65 0.730.84 0.73

Goodness of Fit Statisti

Degrees of Freedon®= 4
Minimum Fit Function Chi-Square %80 (P = 0.99)
Normal Theory Weighted Least Squares Chia®eg = 27.36 (P = 0.99)
Estimated Non-centrality Param@CP) = 0.0
90 Percent Confidence Interval f@mM= (0.0 ; 0.0)

Minimum Fit Function Valee0.051
Population Discrepancy Functioruéa(F0) = 0.0
90 Percent Confidence Interval for=F(0.0 ; 0.0)
Root Mean Square Error of Approximat{RMSEA) = 0.0
90 Percent Confidence Interval for B8A = (0.0 ; 0.0)
P-Value for Test of Close Fit (RMSEA.05) = 1.00



Expected Cross-Validation IndeXyI1) = 0.41
90 Percent Confidence Interval for EG\(0.41 ; 0.41)
ECVI for Saturated Mode0:50
ECVI for Independence Model6.76

Chi-Square for Independence Model with 1201Beg of Freedom = 9170.00
Independence AIC = 9202
Model AIC = 201.36
Saturated AIC = 212.0
Independence CAIC = 9286
Model CAIC = 663.32
Saturated CAIC = 9%4.1

Normed Fit Index (NFIY-00
Non-Normed Fit Index (NNE)L.01
Parsimony Normed Fit Index (@N= 0.41
Comparative Fit Index (CEIL.00
Incremental Fit Index (IE)1.00
Relative Fit Index (RFI0-99

Critical N (CN) = 1486.

Root Mean Square Residual (RMR.0077
Standardized RMR = 0.D0
Goodness of Fit Index (GE).99
Adjusted Goodness of Fit IndaGEI) = 0.98
Parsimony Goodness of Fit IndesFEl) = 0.36

TI factor team model
Fitted Covariance Matrix

MEM DES COM PARTI COMM DECI

MEM  1.00

DES 0.74 1.00

COM 0.74 0.79 1.00

PARTI 0.67 0.74 0.78 0.99

COMMU 0.69 0.71 0.75 0.76 OQ.

DECI 0.62 0.71 0.74 0.74 0.75 1.00
PROB 0.67 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.75 0.79
PER 0.68 0.75 0.75 0.71 0.72 0.73
SAT 0.63 0.72 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.78
MAIN 0.56 0.62 0.61 0.62 0.62 0.66
SUP 0.66 0.73 0.73 0.64 0.66 0.64
CUL 0.61 0.67 0.67 0.65 0.66 0.66
INF 0.58 0.64 0.63 0.59 0.60 0.58
MOT 0.61 0.65 0.65 0.62 0.60 0.62
STI 0.66 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.68 0.64
CON 0.66 0.72 0.67 0.70 0.69 0.62

Fitted Covariance Matrix
PROB PER SAT MAIN SUP CUL

PROB 1.00

PER 0.77 1.00

SAT 0.72 0.81 1.00

MAIN 0.68 0.67 0.72 1.00



SUP 0.64 0.67 0.69 0.59 1.00
CUL 059 0.62 0.66 0.58 0.69 1.00
INF 0.58 0.60 0.64 0.55 0.68 0.70
MOT 0.62 0.64 0.68 0.55 0.68 0.69
STI 0.67 0.68 0.67 0.56 0.71 0.65
CON 0.62 0.64 0.69 0.56 0.66 0.65
Fitted Covariance Matrix
INF MOT STI CON
INF 1.00
MOT 0.81 1.00
STI 0.74 0.79 1.00
CON 0.69 0.73 0.75 1.00
Fitted Residuals
MEM DES COM PARTI COMMUDECI
MEM 0.00
DES 0.01 0.00
COM -0.01 0.00 0.00
PARTI 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01
COMMU -0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 .0®
DECI 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
PROB 0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
PER 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SAT 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00
MAIN 0.02 -0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00
SUP 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01-0.01 -0.01
CUL -0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00
INF 0.00 -0.01 0.01 0.00 o0.01 0.00
MOT -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02
STI -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.02 0.00 0.00
CON 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03
Fitted Residuals
PROB PER SAT MAIN UB CUL
PROB 0.00
PER 0.00 0.00
SAT 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUL 0.01 -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INF 0.00 -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
MOT 0.01 -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
STI -0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
CON 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01
Fitted Residuals
INF MOT STI CON
INF 0.00
MOT 0.00 0.00



STI 0.00 0.00 0.00
CON 0.00 -0.01 0.00 0.00

Summary Statistics for Fitted Residuals
Smallest Fitted Residual = -0.02
Median Fitted Residual = 0.00
Largest Fitted Residual = 0.03
Stemleaf Plot
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Standardized Residuals

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU IE

MEM 0.30

DES 1.22 0.69

COM -0.73 053 144

PARTI -0.29 0.65 162 1.66
COMMU -0.46 -0.11 0.82 0.53 1.13

DECI 092 -041 0.57 1.460.05 1.11
PROB 083 -1.08 044 0.19 .061 1.08
PER 1.60 -0.27 0.23 0.390.15 -0.87
SAT 1.60 -0.08 1.14 1.450.84 1.02
MAIN 126 -069 045 134 .18 -0.03
SUP 046 068 0.00 043051 -0.81
CUL -0.68 -0.41 0.79 1.120.67 0.52
INF 0.23 -0.50 052 0.120.74 -0.25
MOT -0.77 -0.85 0.03 -0.32 .0a 142
STI -0.58 -0.73 -1.11 -1.81-0.27 -0.16

CON -0.19 0.91 0.55 0.661.64 1.98
Standardized Residuals

PROB PER SAT MAINUB CUL

PROB 0.12

PER -0.16 -0.19

SAT 1.05 -0.77 0.11

MAIN 0.61 -0.06 -0.10 0.28

SUP -0.06 -0.11 -0.46 -0.19.12

CUL 0.70 -1.13 -0.26 0.070.48 0.51
INF -0.28 -1.27 -0.33 -0.240.34 0.89
MOT 0.65 -1.26 -0.39 0.340.84 0.75
STI -1.38 -0.38 -0.16 -0.130.16 0.56

CON 0.55 0.93 156 1.620.25 1.09



Standardized Residuals

INF MOT  STI CON

INF 0.85

MOT 0.03 -0.15

STI 0.04 0.78 -0.76

CON 0.05 -145 -0.89 -049

Summary Statistics for Standardized Residuals

Smallest Standardized Residual = -1.81
Median Standardized Residual = 0.12
Largest Standardized Residual = 1.98

Stemleaf Plot
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TI factor team model

Qplot of Standardized Resis
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Standardized Residuals

TI factor team model

Modification Indices and Expected Change
Modification Indices for LAMBDA-Y



TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- 0.00 12.
DES -- 0.14 0.77
COM -- 0.18 00.
PARTI 0.21 -- 8.0
COMMU 0.06 -- 0.14
DECI 0.00 -- 0a.
PROB 0.01 -- ®.0
PER 0.02 0.05 - -
SAT 0.03 0.05 - -
MAIN 0.05 0.05 --

Expected Change for LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- -0.01 0.16
DES -- -0.06 08.
COM -- 0.06 0.0
PARTI 0.08 -- 0.02
COMMU -0.04 -- -0.04
DECI -0.01 -- 8.0
PROB -0.01 -- -0.05
PER -0.03 -0.05 --
SAT 0.03 0.06 --
MAIN  -0.24 -0.71 --

Standardized Expected Change for LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- -0.01 6.1
DES -- -0.06 .08
COM -- 0.06 00.
PARTI  0.08 -- 0Q.
COMMU -0.04 -- -0.04
DECI -0.01 -- .0a
PROB -0.01 -- 0D.
PER -0.03 -0.05 - -
SAT 0.03 0.06 - -
MAIN  -0.24 -0.71 --

Modification Indices for LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- 0.88
CUL -- 0.88
INF 0.16 --
MOT 0.38 --
STI 0.02 --

CON 0.12 --



Expected Change for LAMBDA - X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- -0.14
CUL -- 0.13
INF 0.04 --
MOT -0.07 --
STI -0.01 --
CON 0.04 --

Standardized Expected Change for LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP -- -0.14
CUL -- 0.13
INF 0.04 --
MOT -0.07 --
STI -0.01 --
CON 0.04 --

Modification Indices for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES -- -- 0.26
TEAM_PRO -- -- 0.26
TEAM_EFF -- -- --

Expected Change for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- 0.11
TEAM_PRO  -- .- -0.15
TEAM_EFF  -- .- .-

Standardized Expected Change for BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- 0.11
TEAM_PRO  -- .- -0.15
TEAM_EFF  -- .- .-

Modification Indices for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES -- --
TEAM_PRO -- --
TEAM_EFF 0.26 --



Expected Change for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES  -- .-
TEAM_PRO  -- .-
TEAM_EFF  -0.10 .-

Standardized Expected Change for GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA
TEAM_DES  -- --
TEAM_PRO  -- .-
TEAM_EFF  -0.10 --

No Non-Zero Modification Indices for PHI
Modification Indices for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAMEE

TEAM_DES  --
TEAM_PRO  -- .-
TEAM_EFF  0.26 0.26 .-

Expected Change for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAMEE
TEAM_DES --
TEAM_PRO -- --
TEAM_EFF 0.02 -0.02 --

Standardized Expected Change for PSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAMFF

TEAM_DES --

TEAM_PRO -- --

TEAM_EFF 0.02 -0.02 --
Modification Indices for THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMUWDECI

MEM --

DES 0.59 --

COM 1.30 -- --

PARTI 0.10 0.62 -- --

COMMU 0.52 -- 0.30 0.00 --

DECI -- -- 0.00 0.16 0.84 --
PROB 0.11 054 0.00 0.11 0.89 --
PER 1.18 0.12 0.00 0.02 0.16 --
SAT -- -- -- -- -- --

MAIN 060 050 0.00 -- -- - -



Modification Indices for THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB  --

PER .

SAT . --

MAIN  -- 005 005 --

Expected Change for THETA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU HTI

MEM --

DES 0.01 --

COM -0.02 -- --

PARTI  0.00 0.01 -- --

COMMU -0.01 -- 001 0.00 --

DECI -- -- 0.00 0.01 -0.01 --
PROB 0.00 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 --
PER 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00-0.01 --
SAT -- -- -- -- -- --

MAIN 0.01 -0.01 0.00 - - --
Expected Change for THETA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

PROB  --

PER -- .-

SAT .- e -

MAIN -- 000 0.00 --

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP 0.16 052 0.17 059 380. 0.82
CUuL 0.63 0.22 0.53 -- .- --
INF 059 008 022 0.12 .5D 1.25

MOT 0.59 -- -- 0.04 -- 1.55
STI 0.07 0.06 -- 1.95 0.10 --
CON -- -- 0.11 -- -- 1.53

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP  0.02 0.15 -- --
CuL 1.00 0.87 0.00 --
INF 0.11 0.28 0.14 --
MOT 0.88 1.03 0.13 --
STI 1.36 0.79 -- 0.05
CON 0.17 0.49 0.03 --



Expected Change for THETA-DELTA-EPS

MEM DES COM PARTI COMMU DECI

SUP 0.01 0.01 -001 0.01 .00 -0.01
CcuL -0.01 -0.01 0.01 -- -- --
INF 0.01 0.00 0.010 0.00 0.01 -0.01

MOT -0.01 -- -- 0.00 -- 0.01
STI 0.00 0.00 -- -0.02 0.00 --
CON -- -- -0.01  -- -- 0.02

Expected Change for THETA-DELTA-EPS

PROB PER SAT MAIN

SUP  0.00 0.01 -- --
cuL 0.02 -0.01 0.00 --
INF 0.00 -0.01 0.00 --
MOT 0.01 -0.01 0.00 --
STI -0.01 0.01 -- 0.00
CON -0.01 0.01 0.00 --

Modification Indices for THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STICON

SUP --

CUL -- --

INF -- -- --

MOT  -- -- -- --

STI 0.00 066 019 1.42 --

CON 0.40 -- 0.08 1.13 -- --
Expected Change for THETA-DELTA

SUP CUL INF MOT STI CON

SUP  --

cuL  -- .-

INF .- -- --

MOT  -- .- .-

STI 000 0.02 -001 0.2 --

CON -001 -- 0.00 -0.01 -- --

Maximum Modification Index is  2.19 for Elemgnt, 3) of LAMBDA-Y

Tl factor team model
Factor Scores Regressions
ETA

MEM DES COM RAI COMMU DECI

TEAM_DES 0.14 0.29 0.23 DO 011 -0.01
TEAM_PRO  0.10 0.22 0.07 ®&.1 0.25 0.10
TEAM_EFF 0.10 0.16 0.11 O0D. 0.08 -0.13



ETA

PROB PER SATMAIN  SUP CUL

TEAM_DES 0.06 -0.09 041 .09 0.05 0.02

TEAM_PRO 0.14 -0.10 036 .1D -0.02 -0.11

TEAM_EFF  -0.04 0.19 0.69 0.02 -0.04 -0.04
ETA

INF MOT TB  CON

TEAM_DES  -0.05 0.04 0.13 0.12
TEAM_PRO 0.01 0.06 0.09 0.15
TEAM_EFF -0.04 -0.01 0.13 0.12

KSI
MEM DES COM PARTICOMMU DECI
ORC_CON 0.08 0.15 0.21 -0.10-0.02 -0.07
TEAM_LEA 0.00 0.02 0.18 -0.09 0.00 0.02
KSI

PROB PER SAT MAIN  SUP CUL

ORC_CON 0.05 -0.07 0.32 0.0 0.27 0.21
TEAM_LEA 0.03 -0.06 0.22 -0.0 0.02 -0.05

KSI
INF MOT TB CON
ORC_CON -0.10 0.02 0.22 0.01
TEAM_LEA 0.08 0.13 0.44 0.23

TI factor team model
Standardized Solution
LAMBDA-Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
MEM 0.82 -- --
DES 0.90 -- --
COM 0.90 -- --
PARTI -- 0.86 --
COMMU - - 0.88 --
DECI -- 0.86 --
PROB -- 0.86 --
PER -- -- 0.90
SAT -- -- 0.97
MAIN -- -- 0.74




LAMBDA-X

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

SUP 0.87 --

CUL 0.80 --

INF -- 0.81

MOT -- 0.85

STI -- 0.92

CON -- 0.86
BETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES -- -- --

TEAM_PRO 1.14 -- --

TEAM_EFF 0.57 0.31 --
GAMMA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.76 0.20
TEAM_PRO  -0.35 0.16
TEAM_EFF -- 0.06

Correlation Matrix of ETA and KSI

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF ORCON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 1.00

TEAM_PRO 0.96 1.00

TEAM_EFF 0.92 0.91 0a.

ORC_CON 0.94 0.86 .86 1.00

TEAM_LEA 0.87 0.85 8a. 0.89 1.00
PSI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF
Regression Matrix ETA on KSI (Standardized

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.76 0.20
TEAM_PRO 0.52 0.39
TEAM_EFF 0.59 0.29

TI factor team model

Total and Indirect Effects

Total Effects of KSI on ETA



ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.76 0.20
(0.10) (0.09)
7.83 2.09

TEAM_PRO 0.52 0.39
(0.09) (0.09)
5.78 4.39

TEAM_EFF  0.59 0.29
(0.09) (0.09)
6.71 3.38

Indirect Effects of KSI on ETA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES  -- --
TEAM_PRO  0.87 0.22
(0.19) (0.10)
4.63 2.17
TEAM_EFF  0.59 0.23
(0.09) (0.08)
6.71 2.92

Total Effects of ETA on ETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- .-
TEAM_PRO  1.14 - .-
(0.16)

6.94
TEAM_EFF  0.92 0.31 --
(0.09) (0.14)
10.44 2.17

Largest Eigenvalue of B*B' (Stability Index) i4.638
Indirect Effects of ETA on ETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- -
TEAM_PRO  -- .- -
TEAM_EFF  0.35 .- .-

(0.16)
2.17



Total Effects of ETAon Y
TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM  0.82 -- .-
DES 0.90 .- .-
(0.03)
26.50
COM  0.90 .- .-
(0.03)
26.33
PARTI  0.98 0.86 --
(0.14)
6.94
COMMU  1.00 0.88 --
(0.14) (0.03)
6.95 28.10
DECI  0.97 0.86 .-
(0.14) (0.03)
6.89 26.54
PROB  0.97 0.86 --
(0.14) (0.03)
6.96 26.86
PER 0.83 0.28 0.90
(0.08) (0.13)
10.44 2.17
SAT 0.89 0.30 0.97
(0.09) (0.14)  (0.03)
10.12 2.17 30.71
MAIN  0.68 0.23 7@.
(0.07) (0.11)  (0.04)
9.72 2.16 20.97

Indirect Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- -- --
DES .- .- .-
COM .- .- --
PARTI 0.98 .- .-
(0.14)
6.94
COMMU  1.00 .- --
(0.14)



DECI

PROB

PER

SAT

MAIN

MEM

DES

COM

0.97
(0.14)
6.89

0.97
(0.14)
6.96

0.83
(0.08)
10.44

0.89
(0.09)
10.12
0.68
(0.07)
9.72

0.28 -
(0.13)
2.17

0.30 --
(0.14)

2.17

0.23 .-
(0.11)

2.16

Total Effects of KSl on Y

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

0.62
(0.08)
7.83

0.69
(0.09)
7.95

0.68
(0.09)
7.93

PARTI  0.45

(0.08)
5.78

COMMU 0.45

(0.08)
5.77

DECI 0.44

(0.08)
5.75

PROB 0.44

(0.08)
5.77

PER 0.54

(0.08)
6.71

SAT 0.58

(0.09)
6.71

0.16
(0.08)
2.09

0.18

(0.08)

2.09

0.18
(0.08)
2.09

0.33
(0.08)
4.39

0.34
(0.08)
4.41

0.33

(0.07)

4.40

0.33
(0.08)
4.39

0.27
(0.08)
3.38

0.29
(0.08)
3.40



MAIN 0.44 0.22
(0.07) (0.07)
6.52 3.35
TI factor team model
Standardized Total and Indirect Effects

Standardized Total Effects of KS| on ETA

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES 0.76 0.20
TEAM_PRO  0.52 0.39
TEAM_EFF 0.59 0.29

Standardized Indirect Effects of KSI on&ET

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

TEAM_DES -- --
TEAM_PRO 0.87 0.22
TEAM_EFF 0.59 0.23

Standardized Total Effects of ETA on ETA

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES -- -- --
TEAM_PRO 1.14 -- --
TEAM_EFF 0.92 0.31 --

Standardized Indirect Effects of ETA onA&T

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

TEAM_DES  -- .- .-
TEAM_PRO  -- .- --
TEAM_EFF  0.35 .- .-

Standardized Total Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM 0.82 -- --
DES 0.90 -- --
COM 0.90 -- --
PARTI 0.98 0.86 --
COMMU 1.00 0.88 --
DECI 0.97 0.86 --
PROB 0.97 0.86 --
PER 0.83 0.28 0.90
SAT 0.89 0.30 0.97



Standardized Indirect Effects of ETAon Y

TEAM_DES TEAM_PRO TEAM_EFF

MEM -- -- .-
DES .- -- --
COM .- -- --
PARTI 0.98 .- .-
COMMU  1.00 .- --
DECI 0.97 .- .-
PROB 0.97 .- .-
PER 0.83 028  --
SAT 0.89 0.30 .-
MAIN 0.68 0.23 .-

Standardized Total Effects of KSI on Y

ORC_CON TEAM_LEA

MEM 0.62 0.16
DES 0.69 0.18
COM 0.68 0.18
PARTI 0.45 0.33
COMMU  0.45 0.34
DECI 0.44 0.33
PROB 0.44 0.33
PER 0.54 0.27
SAT 0.58 0.29
MAIN 0.44 0.22

The Problem used 97920 Bytes (= Oof%vailable Workspace)

Time used: 0.094 Sl



